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August 6, 1998 

Division of Recorda and Reporting 
Gunter Building 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallah~ssee, Florida 32399-0870 

Re: Docket No. 980007-EI 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 
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Enclosed for filing and distribution are the original and ten copies of Florida 
Industrial Power Usera Group'• Prehearlng Statement In the above docket. Also 
enclosed is a diskette containing thia document In WordPerfect 5.1 format. 

Please acknowledge receipt of the above on the extra copy enclosed herein and 
return it to me. Thank you for your aaalstance. 

~ Sincerely, RECENEO & FILED 

': ~~ Jl.d..~PS~FRECOf JS 

:~ Vicki Gordon Kaufma~~C . 
CMU ·VGK/pw 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION ORJG I NAL 
In re: Environmental Coat 
Recovery Clause 

Docket No. 980007-EI 

Filed: August 6, 1998 

FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS 
GROUP'S PREHEARING STATEMENT 

The Florida lndultrfal Powor Users Group (FIPUG), through Its undarsignad 

counsel, files its Prehearing Statement. FIPUG reserves the right to amend this 

prahearlng statement. 

A. APPEABANCES: 

JOHN W. McWHIRTER, JR .• McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, Davidson, Decker, 
Kaufman, Arnold & Steen, P.A. , 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 2800, Post 
Office Box 3360, Tampa, Florida 33801 -3360; JOSEPH A. McGLOTHLIN, VICKI 
GORDON KAUFMAN, McWhirter, Reaves, McGlothlin, Davidson. Docker, 
Kaufman, Arnold & Steen, P.A., 1 17 South Gadsden Street, Tallahassee, 
Florida 32301. 

On bthalf of tbt Hodde lndultdol Power Uura Groyp. 

8. WITNESSES: 

None at this time. 

C. EXHIBITS: 

None at this time. 

D. STtiEMENT OF &ASIC POS!DON: 

Florida lndyltdol Power Uttrt Group'• Stltlmtnt of Basic Poattlon: 

Nona at this time. 

E. STATEMENT OF IssUES AND PQSIDONS: 

Gtntric Environmental Cott Rtcoytrv lllull 

1. ISSUE: What ere tho appropriate final environmental coat recovery true-up 
amounts for the period ending September 30, 19977 
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FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time. but reserves the right o take 
a posttlon on this Issue by the date of the prehearlng confe ence. 

1 A. ISSUE: What ere the appropnate final environmental cost recovery tr e·up 
amounts for the period ending March 31, 19987 

. \ 
FIPUG: FIPUG haa no position at this time, but reserves the rrght to ake 

a position on this issue by the date of the prehearing confere ce. 

2. ISSUE: Whet ere the estimated environmental cost recovery true up 
amounts for the period October 1997 through September 19987 

2A. 

FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to ta a 
a position on this Issue by the date of the prehearing conferenc . 

ISSUE: What are the estimated environmental cost recovery true-u 
amounts for the period April 1998 through September 1998? 

I 

FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take \ 
a position on this Issue by the date of the prehearlng conference. 

ISSUE: What ere the total environmental cost recovery true-up amounts \ 
to be collected? 

3. 

4. 

FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time. but reservea the right to take 
a position on this Issue by the date of the preheerlng conference . 

ISSUE: What are the appropriate projected environmental cost recovery 
amounts for the period October 1998 through December 1998? 

FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this Issue by the date of the preheering conference. 

6. ISSUE: Should the Commission allow the electric utilities to keep their 
environmental coat recovery factors at the rate set by Order Nos. PSC-9 7-1 04 7 • 
FOF Eland PSC-98·0408-FOF-EI for the projected period October 1 998 through 
December 1998? 

EIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a positlon on thla laaue by the date of the prehearing conference. 

6. ISSUE: What is the appropriate recovery period to collect the total 
environmental coat recovery true-up amounta? 
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FIPUG: FIPUG has no position l)t this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this issue by the date of the prehearing conference. 

7. ISSUE: What should be the effective date of the environmental cost 
recovery factors for billing purposes? 

FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at thit time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this issue by the date of the prehearing conference . 

8. ISSUE: What depreciation rates should be used to develop the depreciation 
expense included In the total environmental cost recovery true-up amounts to 
be collected? 

FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this lasue by the date of the prehearlng conference. 

9. ISSUE: What are the appropriate Environmental Cost Recovery Factors for 
the period beginning October 1998 for each rate group? 

FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this iiSue by the date of the prehearing conference. 

Comoany.SDtclflc Eny!ronmtntal Coat Regoyerv lnuoa 

Florida Power & Light Comoany 

10. ISSUE: Should the Commiasion approve f-lorida Power & Light Company's 
request for recovery of costs of the Wastewater/Stormwater Discharge 
Elimination Project through the Environmental Cost Recovery Clause? 

EIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this Issue by the date of the preheering conference. 

10A. ISSUE: How should the newly proposed environmental costs for the 
Wastawater/Stormwater Discharge Elimination Project be allocated to the rete 
classes? 

EIPUG: FIPUG has no poaltion at this time, but reaerves the right to take 
a position on thlt laaue by the date of the prehearlng conference. 

Gulf Power Comoany 

11. 1&§1~: Whet adjustment, If any, should be made to the Environmental 
Cost Recovery Clauae to reflect en amount which may be In base rates for the 
costs of the underground fuel storage tanks which have been replaced by 
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aboveground fuel storage tanks as reported In Audit Disclosure No. 1 of the 
Florida Public Service Commission's Environmental Cost Recovery Clause Audit 
Report for the Period Ended September 30, 19977 

EIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this Issue by the date of the prahaaring conference. 

F. OTHER ISS.\lU: 

None at this time. 

G. STIPULATED ISSUES: 

None at this time. 

H. PEN PING MOTIONS: 

FIPUG has no pending motions. 

I. OTHER MAmAS: 

None. 
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Ut'lb' ~ JlVwt: 1 A~ 
John W. ~ncWhirter. Jr.( 
McWhirter, Reeves, Md31othlin, 

Davidson, Decker, Kaufman, 
Arnold & Steen, P.A. 

100 North Tampa Street, Suite 2800 
Post Office Box 3360 
Tampa, Florida 33601-3350 
Telephone: (81 31 224-0866 

Joseph A. McGlothlin 
VIcki Gordon Kaufman 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin , 

Davidson, Decker, Kaufman, 
Arnold & Steon, P.A. 

117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahasaee, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (850) 222-2626 

Attorneys for the Florida Industrial 
Power Users Group 



CERJJFIC:AIE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the Florida Industrial Puw&r 
Uaera Group's Prehearfng Statement has been furnished by hand delivery t•) c • by 
U.S. Mail to the following parties of record this 6th tiay of Auguat, 1998: 

Lealie Paugh • 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 3900 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0860 

John Roger Howe 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
1 11 West M.,rfison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, ~ ., 32399-1400 

Gail Kamaras, Director 
Energy Advocacy Program 
Legal Environmental Assistance Foundation 
Mt. Vernon Square 
1 1 14-E Thomasville Road 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303-6290 
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Lee L. Willis 
James Beasley 
Ausley & McMullen 
Post Offici' Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 

Matthew M. Childs 
Steel Hector & Davis 
216 South Monroe Street 
Suite 601 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1804 

Jeffrey A. Stone 
Beggs and Lane 
Post Office Box 1 2950 
Pensacola. Florida 32576-2960 
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